

Purchase Order Contract

DATE: 08-23-2010

County	Carteret
County #	15
Bridge#	33
Project#	WBS 47063.31(BK-5127)

Route: \_\_\_\_\_ US 70

DESCRIPTION: \_\_\_\_\_ Bridge #33 Repairs to Concrete Caps, Underdeck and Piles

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 660,000.00

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Coastal Gunite Const.	Unit Price Bid	Proshot Concrete	Unit Price Bid	Trader Construction
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 54,257.00	\$ 54,257.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00
2	4405000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (Port)	116	SF	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,568.00
3	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	2	Ea.	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
4	4435000000-N	1135	Cones	70	Ea.	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 25,200.00
5	4455000000-N	1150	Flagger (By Day)	100	Day	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00
6	8217000000-E	425	Reinforcing Steel	200	Lbs.	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00
7	8280000000-E	440	Structural Steel, Approx. Lbs.	815	Lbs.	\$ 16.50	\$ 13,447.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,410.00
8	8882000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item	253	CF	\$ 625.00	\$ 158,125.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 113,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 253,000.00
			Deck and Cap Repair								
9	8867000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item	104	LF	\$ 845.00	\$ 87,880.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 106,080.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 150,800.00
			Concrete Pile Jackets								
10	8867000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item	357	LF	\$ 750.00	\$ 267,750.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 360,570.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 396,270.00
			Pile Encapsulation								
					<b>Total</b>		\$ 679,232.50		\$ 684,787.00		\$ 1,194,448.00



1	Item Description		Amount	Type	Price Bid	Painting	Price Bid	Contracting	Price Bid	Construction			
2	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 119,532.00	\$ 119,532.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 147.15	\$ 240,000.00
3	4400000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	24	SF	\$ 10.00	#REF!	\$ 50.00	#REF!	\$ 10.20	#REF!		
4	4405000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (Port)	311	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 10.86	\$ 1,259.76	\$ 67.85	\$ 210,000.00
5	4410000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (BARR)	20	SF	\$ 8.00	#REF!	\$ 50.00	#REF!	\$ 8.40	#REF!		
6	4415000000-N	1115	Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C	1	Ea.	\$ 100.00	#REF!	\$ 1,000.00	#REF!	\$ 1,920.00	#REF!	\$ 67.85	\$ 230,000.00
7	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	5	Ea.	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 13,440.00		
8	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	157	Ea.	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 56.22	\$ 3,935.40		#REF!
9	4445000000-E	1145	Barricades (Type III)	100	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 2,520.00		
10	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted IMP. ATT.(60 mph)	1	Ea.	\$ 250.00	#REF!	\$ 20,000.00	#REF!	\$ 12,240.00	#REF!		
11	4516000000-N	1180	Skinny Drum	10	Lin. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 43.80	\$ 8,760.00		
	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 215,820.00	\$ 175,893,300.00	\$ 212,065.00	\$ 172,832,975.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 189,080,000.00		
12			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #41				#REF!		#REF!		#REF!		
	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 207,394.00	\$ 52,470,682.00	\$ 203,005.00	\$ 51,360,265.00	\$ 223,000.00	\$ 56,419,000.00		
13			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #98										
	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 250,472.00	\$ 26,049,088.00	\$ 249,325.00	\$ 25,929,800.00	\$ 269,325.00	\$ 28,009,800.00		
14			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #203										
	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 152,766.00	\$ 54,537,462.00	\$ 144,265.00	\$ 51,502,605.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 64,260,000.00		
15			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #221										
	8860000000-N	1253	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 130,739.00	\$ 130,739.00	\$ 120,580.00	\$ 120,580.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00		
16			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #224										
	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 154,454.00	\$ 154,454.00	\$ 126,080.00	\$ 126,080.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00		
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #225										
			<b>Total</b>				#REF!		#REF!		#REF!		